	0.1.10.0	004			
Form PTO-1595 0 1 - 16 - 2 (Rev. 10/02)		004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner	1026481	94	hed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1.7.04	2. Name and ac	Idress of receiving party(ies)		
Rod Radovanovic		Name: Cum	mins, Inc.		
John W. Shoemaker		lateral Add	.00 		
		Internal Addr	ess:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? ☐∎ Yes ☑∎ No		47		
3. Nature of conveyance:			10		
Assignment	■ Merger				
		Street Address: 500 Jackson Street, P.O. Box 3005			
Security Agreement	Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other					
		City: Columb	us State: IN Zip: 47202		
Execution Date: November 10, 2003		Additional name	s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s): //	757995			
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applic	cation, the executi	on date of the application is: 11/10/2003		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)		
 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
			of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name:_Troy J. Cole		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty,		Enclosed			
McNett & Henry LLP		Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit accou	int number:		
Street Address: Bank One Center/	Tower,	•			
		23-3030			
111 Monument Circle, Suite 370	<u> </u>				
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original docu	INUIN.	\sim 1	0		
Troy J. Cole Name of Person Signing		Signature			
	er of names including cover	[]			
	er of pages including cover cuments to be recorded with r				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

03 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014881 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rod Radovanovic of 5251 West Lowell Road, Columbus, Indiana 47201, USA and John W. Shoemaker of 1720 Harrison Ridge Road, Nashville, Indiana 47447, USA hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in ENGINE TUNED FOR HYBRID ELECTRIC AND CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE TRANSMISSION APPLICATIONS for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cummins, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 500 Jackson Street, Box 3005, Columbus, Indiana 47202-3005, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this 10th day of November, 2003, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 014881 FRAME: 0313

WITNESS Assignor's hand	this <u>//</u>	day of September, 2003
		Rod Radovanovic
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:	
COUNTY OF BARTHOLONG) 33.)	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Rod Radovanovic, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: Tracey Murray

Resident of Boutholone County

My Commission Expires:

Assignment Page 2 of 3

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 10th day of November, 2003.
John W. Shoemaker
STATE OF INDIANA
STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF BARTholomen)
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, John W. Shoemaker, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.
Jatricia L. Willurson
Notary Public
Printed: PATRICIA K. WILKERSON
Resident of BARTh. County
My Commission Expires:

4/28 107

RECORDED: 01/07/2004

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014881 FRAME: 0315